# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acuity Brands, Inc.		03/15/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road, Suite 67	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73481790	UNIPAK
Registration Number:	1360391	UNIPAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)252-1340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 901 252 5934

 Email:
 legal@tnb.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas & Betts Corporation
Address Line 1: 8155 T&B Blvd. 4B-36

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL R. BRYSON
Signature:	/JILL R. BRYSON/
Date:	03/16/2006 TRADEMARK

900044389 REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0150

73481790

-CH \$65.00

Total Attachments: 2
source=UNIPAK#page1.tif
source=UNIPAK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0151

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Acuity Brands, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 1170 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia, 30309 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,360,391 for UNIPAK and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and its associated goodwill;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this <u>15</u> day of March, 2006.

Acuity Brands, Inc.

Kenyan W. Murphy, Senior Vice President

Before me personally appeared Kenyon W. Murphy, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Acuity Brands, Inc. and that he as such Senior Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Senior Vice President.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2006.

JEANNE M MAYNARD
Notary Public
Futton County
State of Georgia
My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2009

Votary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this assignment as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 15. 2:44PM

March ,2006.

Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

tīÑ. Raines, Vice President

Before me personally appeared J.N. Raines, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of Thomas & Betts International, Inc., and that he as such Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this //e day of \*\*YRVVV\*\*\*, 2006.

\*\*Provided His // And And Seal this //e day of \*\*YRVVV\*\*\*\*, 2006.

\*\*Notary Public\*\*\*

NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE COUNT C

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 15. 2:38PM

RECORDED: 03/16/2006

PRINT TIME MAR. 15. 2:39PM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0153**